### RN00056

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev.6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 7.17. \( \)2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 2.2.03  Laurence STELANDRE, Michel  FOUL ON and Pierre Yves I F GOFF	Name: RHODIA CHIMIE
FOULON and Pierre Yves LE GOFF	Internal Address: 26, Quai Alphonse Le Gallo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	92512 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT CEDEX,
	FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26, Quai Alphonse Le Gallo
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	92512 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT CEDEX,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	FRANCE
☐ Other	City:State: ZIP:
Execution Date November 28 , 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	The state of the s
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
FILED: SERIAL NO. OUR REF.	
11/22/02 10/296,123 RN00056  National Phase of PCT/FR01/01640	
National Phase of PCT/FR01/01640  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jean-Louis SEUGNET	
Internal Address: RHODIA INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: CN-7500,	☐ Enclosed
259 Prospect Plains Road,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: CRANBURY State: NJ ZIP: 08512	8. Deposit account number: 18-1171
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  A	
Name of Person Signing  Sighature  Date  D	

F/Brevet/RN00056.JLS.Record

02/13/2003 ECOOPER 00000101 181171 -102961234

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0348** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Laurence STELANDRE, of the City of LILLE, FRANCE, Michel FOULON, of the City of VAIRES SUR MARNE, FRANCE, and Pierre-Yves LE GOFF, of the City of PARIS, FRANCE, herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

#### USE OF HYDROTALCITE AS FILLER IN POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

as set forth and	I described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
filed as PC	T International Application PCT/FR01/01640 on May 28, 2001,
being an ap	oplication under 35 U.S.C. Section 371 of said PCT International Application,
	the specification of which and/or the translation thereof being attached hereto, or
$\boxtimes$	bearing Serial No. <u>10/296,123</u> , filed on <u>November 22, 2002</u> , and
	( Assignee or appointed attorneys or agents are empowered to complete the
	above information when ascertained)

WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 26, quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92512 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT CEDEX, FRANCE, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignor(s), being under an obligation to assign said invention to **RHODIA CHIMIE**, at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America.

AND WE, the Assignor(s), hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

Assignment
Page 2
Docket No. RN00056

AND WE, the Assignor(s), hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name

Stelente -

this 28 day of November , 2002.

Laurence STELANDRE

Michel FOULON

Pierre-Yves LE GOFF

F\BREVET/RN00056.ASSIGN3

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Laurence STELANDRE, of the City of LILLE, FRANCE, Michel FOULON, of the City of VAIRES SUR MARNE, FRANCE, and Pierre-Yves LE GOFF, of the City of PARIS, FRANCE, herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

#### USE OF HYDROTALCITE AS FILLER IN POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

as set forth and	described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
If filed as PC	Γ International Application PCT/FR01/01640 on May 28, 2001,
being an ap	plication under 35 U.S.C. Section 371 of said PCT International Application,
	the specification of which and/or the translation thereof being attached hereto, or
$\boxtimes$	bearing Serial No. 10/296,123, filed on November 22, 2002, and
	(X Assignee or appointed attorneys or agents are empowered to complete the
	above information when ascertained)

WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 26, quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92512 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT CEDEX, FRANCE, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignor(s), being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA CHIMIE, at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America.

AND WE, the Assignor(s), hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

Assignment
Page 2
Docket No. RN00056

AND WE, the Assignor(s), hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name

this 28 day of November , 2002.

Laurence STELANDRE

Michel FOULON

Pierre-Yves LE GOFF

F\BREVET/RN00056.ASSIGN3

# BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)**

Jean-Louis Seugnet is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b), as an employee of RHODIA, INC., to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the assignee of record of the entire interest is RHODIA, INC. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Jean-Louis Seugnet ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Jean-Louis Seugnet's employment with RHODIA, INC. ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Jean-Louis Seugnet ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an L-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such limited recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: November 19, 2003

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003** 

Harry I. Móatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline